Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (D-Section)

No. Home-D-B(6)-1/2022

Dated, Shimla-2, the 5-1-2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the attachment of Ms. Shivani Mehla, IPS (HP-2020), SDPO, Rampur, District Shimla (presently on leave) with the Police Headquarters, Shimla, with immediate effect, till further orders.

She is directed to report to the Police Headquarters, Shimla immediately under intimation to this Department and all concerned.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. Home-D-B(6)-1/2022.

Dated, Shimla-2, the 5-1-2024.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The P.S. to the Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Sr. P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Director General of Police, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Addl. Director General of Police, AP&T, SV&ACB, CID, Law & Order, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Inspector General of Police, SR, Shimla, Dy. Inspector General of Police, CR, Mandi & Dy. Inspector General of Police, NR, Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. All the Superintendents of Police/ Commandants of IRBns. in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. Ms. Shivani Mehla, IPS (HP-2020) for immediate compliance.
- 9. The Dy. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 10.The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Deptt. of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

(Manoj Numar Chauhan) Special Secretary(Home)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Phone No. 0177-2626212